representative) 

Min. 
Exp. 
In 
yrs. 

No. Rate per month at which 
recovery shall be made from 
the contractor in the event of 
not fulfilling provision of 
clause 36(i). 

(Rupees in figures & words) 

1. Diploma civil Diploma Engineer 5 Full 
time 

Rs.25,000.00(Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) 

Clause – 42 

(i) (a)  Schedule / statement for determining 
theoretical quantity of cement on the basis of : 

As per Civil Work Specifications of 
the Department 

(ii) Variations permissible on theoretical quantities. 

a Cement   

i) for works with estimated cost put to tender